© APR 2026 | IRE Journals | Volume 9 Issue 10 | ISSN: 2456-8880
DOI: https://doi.org/10.64388/IREV9I10-1715942
IRE 1715942          ICONIC RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING JOURNALS 249
Performance and Emissions Study of Diesel Blened with
Rice Bran Methyl Ester Biodiesel and N-Butanol on a
Single Cylinder Four Stroke Diesel Engine
DR. K RAMBABU1, V. DURGA RAO2, M. PYDINAIDU3, B. TARUN4, P. BHASKAR RAO5, P.
ROHITH6

monoxide (CO), hydrocarbons (HC), nitrogen oxides
(NOx), and smoke opacity are also measured. The present
study focuses on the performance and emission
characteristics of a single cylinder four-stroke diesel
engine fueled with diesel blended with rice bran methyl
ester biodiesel and n-butanol. The engine is tested under
different load conditions to evaluate parameters such as
brake thermal efficiency, brake specific fuel consumption,
and exhaust emissions including CO, HC, NOx, and smoke
opacity. The objective of this study is to analyze the
suitability of rice bran biodiesel and n-butanol blends as
an alternative fuel for diesel engines and to assess their
impact on engine performance and environmental
emissions.
Blends:
RBME10D90(10%RBME+90%Diesel)
RBME15D80NB5(15%RBME+80%Diesel+5%n-Butanol)
RBME20D75NB5(20%RBME+75%Diesel+5%nButanol)
RBME25D70MB5(25%RBME+70%Diesel+5%n-
Butanol).
I. INTRODUCTION
The rapid growth of industrialization and
transportation has led to a significant increase in the

Analysis software package "Engine soft" is provided
for on line performance evaluation. While on line
testing of the engine in RUN mode necessary signals
are scanned, stored and presented in graph.
IV. RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 BLENDS USED
• D100-Pure Diesel
• RBME10D90-Mixture Of 10% Rice Bran Methyl
Ester Biodiesel And 90% Diesel
• RBME15D80NB5- Mixture Of 15% Rice Bran
Methyl Ester Biodiesel And 80% Diesel And 5%
N- Butanol
• RBME20D75NB5- Mixture Of 20% Rice Bran
Methyl Ester Biodiesel And 75% Diesel And 5%
N- Butanol
• RBME25D70NB5- Mixture Of 25% Rice Bran
Methyl Ester Biodiesel And 70% Diesel And 5%
N- Butanol
GIVEN DATA (For S.NO 1)
• 𝑊1 = 2 𝑘𝑔